Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. Jayanti H. Patel
President

Majik Touch Cleaners

2314 West Linebaugh Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33612

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571069
Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Wl/ﬂ{%&v&%«

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

//fﬁ’/r e, DE A STH5IX %f/x ),zr (CEAEES

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

S5k Teeger  Cr AT

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: ?2 Y7 /[ / SE Sl G ///Z

Street Address:
City:

County: Zip Code:

Z?/éé S

Y94

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

R A / /77/91%(//;3‘

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ~
Organization/Firm: < 2,4 [/ L E B gk ,%/é/

Street Address:
City: County: . Zip Code:
Tt U Moves 2342
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (g//}) G35 - é)"_S/fﬁ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

DAL AT // S WA
10. Facility Contact Address:

226 L) AwEEAves M

Street Address:
City: ; County: Zip Code:
TH N /s 5342

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ("{/Z )9}5- ébjg Fax: ( ) -

L% ‘c 8 6
gep 3\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o
Effective: 6-25-96 gureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit P

(1) w/ ref. condenser . |\_~1

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

{c) No control devices are required to be installed [ s——aJ—

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: { '

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ L~ New small area source

Existing large area source ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser LL,J/

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1} have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ~1
L1

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[GLEEG

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[« No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

!\>\ : S'{/% c %
Signature \ Date / /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




. | TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Y
INSS?ON SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: J/ AN TIME OUT: [2Y0 AIRSID#. ot 72/06%
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC D co Clecner
FACILITY NAME: ///mfé f vch  Clecses DATE:__6/26/57
FACILITY LOCATION: z_z/c/ Cest _Lne a} th__Ave

7 s LrWES £/ 226/2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T, Y, PHONE NUMBER:(g/7) 75~ 655

D Based on the results of the compliance requiremehts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is foimd to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ‘

B Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
‘ discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Reﬁt'o‘f‘///,“a?""){ - .i'rwy/e e recordr on R o ) ’r | Ao ‘r.,l.‘,/_q; becd /"”f”’“"'é;r
ecl< Mg ecTIons /g,_\.,g . ”'J'/rer,dé/onj_

2 ’7‘74, tme 14”-( e é @N,..,_ff —
@ o Cnfo e /'—f &l fL' /?/ R‘ 0' /'f 74’ % e»,'é-y /,/ f.,//,‘/ f‘i’cz; ('
7 /7/"’/0 e~ ;tljd, 9_,—; ’ -f) o € o /14_- we. ? 7&9_,,7/)9/-.: Lot ;q/ c.
”ee‘ﬂj %’ é‘z’ ’["f &//drg /:1 f/-ﬁ'//"J ';/1"/[;’1 20 "/‘ 7 el
COMMENTS:

. The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_ &/ Ader  ce nspoct follocstp papa rtelleBon o, /Vg e

(Appmxmufe)‘/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tbmer © Alolton
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /Oa\,ﬂ /A/K/ PHONE NUMBER: (5/3)272- Y1 30

Page / of / . Revised 10/96



. M. :
AIRS ID#: cﬁf 7/Co ¢ | | % RE C@LV;/FMD

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 'JUL. 1 4 {997

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
: ) Bureau of Ajr Momtonmz

L7 oy & Mobile Sourges
FACILITY NAME: /Z/ DK //?;W/// (Z e DATE: (22 LA
FACILITY LOCATION: 2 2/¢ [/ 7 le prdo s o ptne o fir /4/‘3/’/ ’
Tt 2342
Rz
Annual Reporting Period: Q%C? / 19 ?Q -TO Z ’//Z é«/ 19t9 -

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEs ﬂ (6]

If NO, complete the following:

- #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

V7 S
i} liser e d %;“’ e 2 o)

. /
Exact period of non-compliance: from ﬁj(‘7 _/ 9 = 1o 5‘/ (//? 2
. ) - /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /S Qe /Zq‘:-"('(/ & /;/ LT L Ay ,l T oszDS
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ' /é‘ 7 4‘ 3T el

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

//clﬂ L Ty é/;"t‘réf
Exact period of non-compliance: from C’ﬁgf\ 6. to £ / (, Lz
D e
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 3 //; (sl ( & < i /4 S 2

J/ « -
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /f‘é/?//-’?‘ ,/A ’J//‘ et /é s &gﬁ Do 7s,

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ~ N/ .o 7. /%/// ,3( (ﬁ . & /”Zy/ﬁi’
Name (Please Print) | "\Signature < Date

\
4

T

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of /.



” TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | RE.INSPECTION M
TIME IN LOO< ___TIME OUT: L0925 ARSID#__ 577 (09

TYPE OF FACILITY: OérLC Dey C(J&“/}—rﬁ’c‘i& X

FACILITY NAME: MaTie {ovcy Cltarels DATE: (‘57/ 27 1/ 97

FACILITY LOCATION: __ J)3| L# '—-4 NERAVGH ANVE
_ ThAAE  3306(% ] |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ ) *A’YA’NH_P/'\’TEL PHONE NUMBER:_ 513 -435 - 55+

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspéction, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
SEP 151997
Bureau of AT Mionormg
& Mobile Sources ‘
COMMENTS:

N/A

. 4
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__|  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: —_—
- — (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \\ LA e
_ (Please Print) 5
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %._ Y - PHONE NUMBER,EQ 3.27L-5%3
Page_\ of | Revised 10/96

-



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Pi

AIRS ID¥: ‘fﬂlbfoc\‘L DATE: %/{” (”\"’ mmMemN: _ LO0S  1mvE out: 10X
FACILITY NAME: _ |V\Ad\ ¢ TOUCH lcu‘fpm ews
FACILITY LOCATION: 51 Livedauett ANE

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TavnPA 230
PART I: NOTIFICATION |
gck appropriate box) '
1. Ex1 'ng facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 . o _ a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stanup ' Q
3. Facility failed te notify DARM to use general permit a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was galions.

lof4

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION . , ]
Facility indicated on potification fogm that it is: ' ' : '
(check appropriate box) X
A. - : - .
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source a

dty:to-dry only, x<140 galiyr
ansfeg only, x<200 gal/yr -

both typesyx<140 gal/yr

(constructed oh\r after 12/9/91)

4. New large area sotxxce a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, Q0 galiyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galX

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a _ facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

/’/‘\
Revised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
ck appropriate boxcs)

ay ON
ay ON
ay ON

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containé
. least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
| In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh a refngcrated condcnser
. (complete A below). o

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 )

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd with a refngerated condcnscr
" (complete A and B below). ~

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? -

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '
condenser on a weekly basis? & aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

20of4 ' Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry*ta-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay aN

2. Measured and reSO{ded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weeKIx2 ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN

3. Measured and recorded the perc conce
" at the end of the final drying cycle while achine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbe ay anN aNa

Ay an

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any berith.contraction,
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracti
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aw
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

w

- ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . ) AN EN/A

IrPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1 Maintained receiptsfor perc 'pu'xchased? oy oN

2. Maintained rolling monthlyaverages of perc consumption? -+ -@ay QN
“ 3. Maintained leak detection inspectidn.and repair reports for the following: .

a. documentation of leaks repaired wfin 24 hrs? or; o Qy aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair 12k and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘ N
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN

4, .Maintained calii;ration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy) ' ay ON an/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? aQy ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' - Qy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? gy OGN

Problem corrected? , QY ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay OnN/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | - \ﬂ\

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay ON '

3of4 "‘Revised 10/28/96



[ 2> Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
ical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (hxticeable perc odor)

0 0 00

Use of directeading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reéading instrumentation, is the equipment: ’
a. Capable of'detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated agaihst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obwous signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure areahen not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatg samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

- couplings, and valves ay ON ' ‘Muck codkers. ay ON
Door gé.%kég and seatmg h ay | aN Stil_ls' ay aN
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN E*haust dampers Y aN
Pumps ay ON Diverter valves ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN ~ Cartridge filter housings ay aN-
Water separators ay aN

~ ivma, Pl
Name of Responsible Official :

\/.):W\ L—Lou@JQ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/ Inleector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2314 Linebaugh Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 935-6554
MAILING ADDRESS: same as above CITY: same FLA | ZIP: 33612
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
8/27/97 1005 1025 Follow-up n/a
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER: 0571445 oL

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  perc dry cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jayanti Patel

This facility had an annual inspection performed on 6/26/97 and, at that time, the RO was unsure

as to whether the dry cleaning machine had a temperature gauge installed on the exhaust of the

Refrigerated Condenser (RC). The RO was instructed to verify the purpose of a specific

temperature gauge and, if that gauge was not for the RO exhaust gas temperature, then ensure a

gauge is installed to meet the requirements of the air quality rule pertaining to dry cleaners on the
classification this facility was incorporated into, which is a “new small area source”.

This inspection was to perform a follow-up to determine if the status of the gauge. The machine’s
“unknown” temperature gauge was not for the RC exhaust, however the RO had an additional
temperature gauge installed, as was required.

Measurements have been recorded around 5°C, however the RO has only been recording these
measurements on a bi-weekly schedule. [ instructed the RO that the temperature measurement is

required to be performed at least weekly.

INSPECTED BY: James O. Holton, Air Toxics Engineer DATE: 8/27/97

K=o Jtt




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q P
_ @ |
ARS D#: 5 /1Y é? DATE: S-/ 5’/7‘3 TIME IN: _{ © ¢ FIME OUT: (’7&4&’1
FACILITY NAME: MATI K Tevch CLEANERZA, % P .
FACILITY LOCATION: 2514 LINEPRAUCH Ave %é%% ,O:b ‘:@
TAMPA , FL 3342 t% 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S~/ ANT[ PATEC. pgone: (B13) ?(é‘%’péz <34 |
CONTACT NAME: AAme . PHONE: LAt S

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION ' | .

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /U / A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART O: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing smail area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vt

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source aQ 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both rypes. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification %{ ON QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towl quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was é{g;v gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97




|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON § N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON ;IN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? yﬁ( aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY aON ON/A

5. Maimaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber -
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON {N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' H
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cardon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of ail new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropniate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? (EY aN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? QIY dN ON/A

[S8]

——

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(9]

condenser upon opening the door? 51:1’ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated . |
condenser on a weekliy/bi-weekly basis? ;@Y QN

n

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON %N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after ;
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? QY ON

20f5 Revised 3/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

Is the temperature differental equal to or greater than 20° F? P

-

. /—/’
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentrauon in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is vendng,m/the adsorver,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? /

Is the perc concentration equal to or less m%wo/ ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbor adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is art least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
* or expansion; is at least 2 duct diafeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrearn from no other iniet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. ROU}ad/airﬂow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

/

inlet and outlet weeklv? -
\ P

ay

oy

ay

2y
ay

aN

aN
aN

anN
anN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

[E‘ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

5. Maintained leak detection inspecuon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

W

Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

~o

Mainuined deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

sy
ofy

ay

ay
ay
ay
N
dy
By

ay

GN
anN

ON

aN
aN
ON
aN
aN
aN
aN

®N/A I

N/
dN/A '
7 (N7

an/a
aN/a
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I.

inspection?
Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connections. fittings,
couplings, and vaives
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seaung

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

?@Y ON ON/A
sij ON ON/A
gy aN aNva
/ﬁy ON ON/A
gy N anva

DY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

EY  oN ﬁ

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartmndge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equiptment:

a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Voes1l . ZiH

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

- D] "
Y ERRIASY 1N

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

%‘[ GN

|

ﬁﬁY aN aNa L

¥y on awa
g.Y ON ON/A
g_fl'Y aN ON/A

@S{ ON aON/A

00 & &

;ﬁ\r/A

Qdy QN

Qy QN
oy ON I
ay QN
Qy ON

5/ 5/75

Date of Inspection

l

el _

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2314 Linebaugh Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 935-6554
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33612
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 5, 1998 10:00 11:45 . non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571069

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jayanti Patel

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Patel’s record keeping is in good shape. The temperature measurements and the leak |
inspections have been performed on a bi-weekly basis. The perc purchase receipts and the rolling
total indicated that there was 96 gallons of perc purchased over the last 12 months.

The owners manual is kept on site which includes startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 3, 1998




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRSID#: p§7/065  DATE: g/26/97 TIMEIN: /%5 __ TIME OUT: /2 %5
FACILITY NAME: /%,;J,',‘A Tovcd Cfocoe
FACILITY LOCATION: 2379 L/ Lhelbe ;‘-/ A
! 4‘4}/1-:; A/ P62

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 =g
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source 2
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

" dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification lB‘( aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was _ /o0 gallons.

s
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|PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? - Qy ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . Qy QN4
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ B{ anN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Ay ON WA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part [1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrlgcrated condcnser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? B‘{ AN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 13’{ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Q‘(DN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated A
condenser on a weekly basis? ay @x
5. Repalred or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if Lhe exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON%
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier l
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON..¢
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured\and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
eclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy 0N

2. Measured and recortied the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Ay 4N

Is the temperature diffePsqtial equal to or greater than 20° F? dy 0N
3. Measured and recorded the perc contsqtration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilethe machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorker? Ay GN an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less th ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhtayst for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of*aqy bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any ben ion,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy 0N

)

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individua

condenser coils? Ay aN aN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Ay OGN OnNA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' ay @8
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 0N

4. Maintained calibration data?.(fordirecl reading instruments only} ay AN IB‘WA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | ay DN@;O

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? o @¢ aN

7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay N GZ@
Problem corrected? : ay ON

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ Qy ON @f/a

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay @N I
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

o perborte

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Qa
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-recading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OaN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @ Oy an

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, W

couplings, and valves nz? aN - Muck cookers ay aN
Door gaskets and seating af aN Stills @’/ ON |
Filter gaskets and seating El{ QN , Exhaust dampers Y ON
Pumps Eé - UN Diverter valves @Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers 9’{ ON Cartridge filter housings a¥ | 0N
Water separators EI{ aN

J:?ﬁqf—wdé)’ /)"'718 /

7" Name of Responsible Official

Tames O Ho/Fon &/26/57
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
| Q”c«- 0 Aé_‘(//(’ ' — ~/ 7 en
z Inspector’s Signature Approximgte Date of Next Inspection
or atde e

7‘1’7/7 ,[’4‘7-(2 /'f
l(’lf/t;'//l"/; ‘ ’.‘[
-r///rh-//e -> gee O7E]
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Majik Touch Cleaners

e This facility has a perc dry-to-dry machine, and the information is as follows:
Metro 45, S/N 45-B4-446. Capacity is 45#, and unit construction date was 1993.

o There is a temperature gauge on the front of the dry cleaning machine that appears
as though it may be the refrigerated condenser gauge, however the R. O. is not sure
if this is the proper gauge. He indicated that the machine supplier said the machine
needed a temperature gauge installed. The R.O. was instructed to verify if the
existing gauge was the proper gauge and, if not, have one installed. Additionally, i
one has to be installed, the R.O. is to notify the EPC for re-inspect for verification
of installation.

¢ Records for leak inspections exist between 1/97 - 4/97, but not on either of the
surrounding time frames back to 10/1/97. Dates on inspection records only
reflected the month and year, but there was two inspections per month. This mostly
depicts a bi-weekly inspection, however the R.O. was instructed to apply the date o
the day the inspection, in order to adequately verify the proper timing.

e Perc supply is from Tampa Bay Cleaning Supply; Waste pick-up is by Safety Kleen.
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oy L 49,
- D Pores
e 9 Department of YA

5 FLORDA Environmental Protection

N

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitleihent
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.390(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.
Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: o =3
=y

<8 » M o= Zy

Title V Air General Permits &9 =5 0O) = =9
Receipts “/‘? 2N My~ :Dag N
Post Office Box 3070 €8 - =~ v o3& .

Tallahassee, FL 323992400 S22 8 < =~ <
’ 8§ o=

3 ry -

(cut here) .

0313388
ow on your m%ling label.

g

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bel

- c
7597 o g . ™
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50:00 §¢ 3 0O
Tr N m
[72] - tand ey
°= _
Do NOT Remove Label 3 (_:). N <
48 T m
AIRS ID# 0571069 =
AMSAY INC B
FOR GOVERNMENT \SF ONLY
JAYANTI H PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO%
2316 W LINEBAUGH AVE ) Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL 33612 Obj.: 002273

.




\\ﬁ\ﬂt”f}h kP .
X ‘“f\ Department of
Environmental Protection

\
&
£'FLORMA

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road i
. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 S e Secretary
: April 2, 199§

Governor
NOTICE’OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Tide V Air General Permit
Department records indicate that during calendar year 1997 you operated a facility which
. Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

> that during
You have aiso claimed eligibility for this faciiity 1o operate under a

is a source of air pbliution
Tide V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-21
As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is

required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status

fax

The annual emissions fee for your facilitv is $50 fm calendar year 1997. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was-sent o- you by certified mail, along with an mvmce

form and instructions.

As of this date, the Department has not received your annual emissions fee. Therefore, in

accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.. the Department is assessing a 50% penalty
against your facility, for a total fee of $75.00 for calendar year 1997.

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual emissions fee

penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the

fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will revoke your facility’s Title V Air
Genara]l Parmit and may alsa seelr interest in accordance. with Section 220.807. F.S

To submit your $75.00 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If

you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at

850/921-9583. Thank you for ybur immediate attention to this matter
Sincerely,
&

Dotty Diltz, Chief -
Bureau of Air Momlonmy D .
and Mobile Sources V

/DD

Enclosure: Invoice Form
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources
Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

\( INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION ||

™EN:,___/C:87 TIMEOUT:___ /[ = 45 ARSID#:_ S 7i0 kT

TYPE OF FACILITY;__ PERC Py CLEAVERX

FACILITY NAME: MAT K. “TEUCH ClLand ELS pate: 5 /< /9¥
o

FACILITY LOCATION: 23 (4 LINERBAVG i AVE
PATEC_ PHONE NUMBER: (§13 ) 735 - (554

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SA YAA T

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faciliry is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

ves(]  wo[] w/i

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properiy carified and submitted to the inspector.

j K /7:-,'_,‘\’:/)
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A (e
(Approximate)
. Ve 'C 4/ .7} ',‘,
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ¢ Lzl ZHo
(Please Print)
’ '/ k/‘ ( A e 2 7 2 Q."‘_,: -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: [ e/~ /;alian. —~ PHONE NUMBER: (d3)272 -5

/
Page | of_L. Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT v/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: 2:20 Pm tMeouT__3.30 Pan ARSID¥:_057/06 9

TYPEOF FACLITY:_ PerC Doy Cloanrer § |

FACILITY NAME:_{\z. 70y K Tauch Cloane 8 | DATE:_4 - 17~99
FACILITY LOCATION: 2335 Larse btuayn A uwQ

' oo, =Y 33672

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:, 5 f fiy 83T S; ole | PHONE NUMBER: (£13) 935 ~655Y

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

El Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following com%liance
discrepancies were noted: {20 § =
: = e

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION WD

£90.1N0S 9
3uibyuopw 11y
5

ARAIBD3Y

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES[<}"  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ M Qo i

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: N - N0 2Cur |

(Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M anZonh __ paoNeNumBer: (¢ () 2V L-5S36

Page \ of | . Revised 10/96




ARS D#: ©O57/0 69 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ?’ oL ‘:35 MADVNK T ouch a/amuars DATE: Gé';z 72.
FACILITY LOCATION: 231Y Linve Bauh HQul
SemfPo s ) 33642

Annual Reporting Period: 53 /5/ 193 8 TO & // 7/ 19 79

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEPRule M

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. & YES 9°E§INQC__ A
' oo =

If NO, complete the following: % > - 7T

m -1‘ u-‘ . | ———]

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting periid §ated@90ve: <
P ~ 2

88 ° m

E w,

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combmanon Jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ~_ \Lzres” A & : )\ /fb' ;‘Z 27

Name (Please Print) Signature

N

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requiremcnts. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of|



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT < o o
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST el & ﬁ;
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL N COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 5, o £
RE-INSPECTION O Cz B <
2% @
| <%
\&, =
¢
ars#: 6571064 pate_6-11-99 e 2! 108™ tivE ouT: 330 P
FACILITY NAME: A X w el $

racmurTy Location: 2314 Ginve by o h 4
TC‘U’VLOQ 2 ’F—‘ 236 (L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: X ap A T Qa\': \ _PHONE: (915\435.-4 ssY

CONTACT NAME: _ o n ¢ ' PHONE: _S’,M_L
{PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) ' .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A 9 / ﬂ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) : O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source @ '
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, New large area source QO
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Ky aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropniate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number M above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was V() _ gallons.

lof5 : Revised 8/11/97




|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Eé"DN aN/A
2. Examining the contamers for ]cakagc‘7 ‘ . . Eé ON ON/A
3. Closmg and securing machmc doors except during loadmg/unloadmg7 B . § ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers forat | -, i
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - . ON ON/A.
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rauos and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber - E{
beds according to the manufacturer’s specxﬁt;auqns" TN " ' /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: e v

X classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref ngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippéd with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate bo>.es)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. _ !2/ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 24 ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the J
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated m{
condenser on a weekly/bi-weelkly basis? aN

5, Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /
condenser exceeded 45°F? ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

20f5 _ Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at thc condenser /
inlet and outlet weekly? o ay ON OnN/A
4/‘
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? .~ Qy ON ONA

o

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhau;t.sti’éém weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is-vénting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? .-~ ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or,les'sf"than 100 ppm? ‘ Qy ON anNA
4, Assured that the sampling port or thc carbon adsorber exhaust for measurmg
perc concentrations is at least’ 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at legst 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' gy ON ON/A
5. Equipped-fransfer machines (dryers, rcclaimers, and washers) with individual :
cog,dcﬂser coils? Oy ON anN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ Eé’ gniy)
2. Maintined rolling monthly averages of perc cohsumpu'on'? . B4 aN .
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and -repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON U&A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? , ay ON tZéI/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gfor applicable direct reading instzuments) ‘ ay ON IE{/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON/EN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? .oy
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy,/ON méA
Problem corrected? V ' E/ ON O A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? o Oy OGN JN//A

3of5 Revised 8/11/97




“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

UK ON ON/A

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

aN

m{ ON
.EAjN aN/A

couplings, and valves Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating z/ ON ON/A Stills | Eé,.EiN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y/DN OnN/A Exhaust dampers . Y C’i'N aN/A
Pumps Y,ON ON/A Diverter valves Y 0N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers J,DN ON/A Cartridge filter housings B{DN aON/A |
Water separators aN ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector -

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use E{
(PID/FID only)? ay =N -~
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay U}ﬁ
. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay Q{
A 0ROy é,/?/ﬁ
Inspectdr's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M N0 A i \ “ear ’
tor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners

PAGE 10OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 2314 Linebough Avenue

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)435-6554

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33612
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 17, 1999 2:20 PM 3:20 PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571069

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jayanti Patel

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

Al ol

months was 180 gallons and it was verified.
6. The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.
The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:
June 17,1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [
TIME IN: q:vo0 TIME OUT: ) ©: O ARSID#: S5 7106LH

TYPE OFFACILITY: FPERC PLY CLEANEE.

FACILITY NAME: MATI kK. TeUCH JCCEANERS DATE: é/ll/a-o

FACILITY LOCATION: 2314 LINE LAY &/4 AVE
TAMPA , L 336/2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: O AYAA T  PATEL PHONE NUMBER: (§73) 735 - 6554

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
<
- 2 [
Zo. -~
%; v 2
O = —
ez =
[@] (e} oed
%
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESP ~ NO[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /| YEAL
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Locet =H

(Please Priat)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L’W B lhe— pHONE NumsER: (¥/3)272-5539

Pagel_ofi. | Revised 10/96




5710 69

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96
?\@) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
) ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
eacmiry NavE: | MATIK TevcH cieanveEts e
| — — 7
FACILITY LOCATION: 2314 LIvEpAJCH AVE
’erFA , F 3226l
/
Annual Reporting Period: Oure 18 19 99 o Tune 2| 20 &9

- Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméh'yé with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ow~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ! T A J

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from | __

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to. demonstrate compliance: '

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 5 ¢ ¥ ff)’éz f&

<5

Name (Please Print) éx\gimm
. ' \J

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form. ' ‘
Page | aof | .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS: -

s

. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
/ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION O

awsw#: 571069 pare: /2/ 60 v _9:e0

FACILITY NAME: MAS K. TevcH CclLEANELS

FACILITY LOCATION: 2314 LINEBAVCH Ave
TAmpa ,  FL 33612

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL  SAYANTI PATEL  puong. (813D 735-6554

TIME OUT: [0:09°

CONTACTNAME: ______SAME . PHONE: SAmME

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) _

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to nodfy DARM to-use- gf:néral pcrﬁt o o

_—

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - I : - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 10 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A - _

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source- . }(
dry-t_o—dry only, x < 140 galAyT. ... dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ' * transfer only, x <200 gal/yt -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source - Qa i
dry-to-dry only, 140 <'x < 2,100 galfyt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr _ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyT both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galAT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 5. This is a correct facility classification . ﬁY © ON  QCan not determine
If no, please check the aﬁpropn’ate classification: BN
a. facility qualified for a general permit as number _~. above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clca.nmg
facility was ¢ 34 .S gallons.




PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

11

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay
. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ ay
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? PY

. Draining cartridge flters in their housmg or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay
. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay

——

aON Hv/a
ON ®N/A
aN

ON ®nva

aN Brva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

n

1

2.

In Part II-A: ‘ o ' : : -

I classification 1 has becn chccked no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If dlassification 2 has been checked, the machme should be equxppcd with-a refngerated condenscr

" (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machme should be equxpped thh cither a rcfngerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must Izave been: '

installed prwr to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equxpped with a refngerated condcnser

(complete A and B below)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contrals?. . . . o : MY

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop“vapor venting system? o MY

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ' _ﬁY

Measured and recorded the tcn_ipcrature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . _ r.'g

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Wy

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcnod and after
verifying that the coclant had been completely chargcd'? ﬂY

anN

aON aN/A
aON aN/a

aN

aN anNv/a

anN




6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new larpge area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a wcckly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

- inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venif(g to the adsorber,
Lf machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc conccm.muon equa.l to or less 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the ¢arBon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 dyetdiameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 du ameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

‘or expansion; and do from no other inlet?
. Equipped machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser 7.

Rouféd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?
g . . . P -

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS *

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) . o .
1. Maintained receipts for pe-i'c purchased? MY aN -
12. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : ﬂY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and.repalr repoxts.for. the,follawmg
a. documentation of leaks rcpaxred wiin 24 hrs? or; ay anN ¢N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days ’
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aQy ON ®wA
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct eading instruments) Qv aN gwa
5. Mamtamcd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concz:nr.muons‘7 ay anN &NlA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? NY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aOnN @Ewa
Problem corrected? ay aN #wa
8. Mainuained compliance plan, if applicable? : ~ , Ay aN ﬁN/A
~

'S



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS -

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | | &y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ry
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ®y ON ON/A " Muck cookers Xy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating IMY ON ON/A Sulls Wy QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ry ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Wy an awa
Pumps , (fY ON ON/A .~ Diverter valves MY ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A . Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A'
Water separators . @yaoaNvanva : T
4. Which method of dctecﬁon is used by the responsible official? |
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬂ -
 Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) M-
Odor (notheablc perc odor) - ' - ﬂ
Use of du'ect-md.mg instrumentation (HD/PID/tnlomnemc tubes) v Q
Halogen leak detector ' A a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬂN/A .
a. Capable of detecting perc vapar concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QOY OGN
b. Calibrated aga.mst a standard gas prior to and after eachuse. .
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? -4y ON-
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? - - gy AN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (mldrimcuic only)? ay ON
PocEr. ZHV - ¢/ 21 /-0
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Im-p_ection

Poco  Hl_ s Yesr

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

~



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2314 Linebaugh Ave. CITY: Tampa
' ‘ ‘ PHONE: (813) 935-6554
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33612
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 21, 2000 9:00 10:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571069

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jayanti Patel

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The facility is very clean and the machine is well maintained.

The recordkeeping is good. The perc usage was 136.5 gallons according to the purchase receipts.
The owner’s manual is kept on site which includes startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: June 21, 2000




MAJIK TOUCH DRY CLEANERS
PH. 935-65564
2314 W. LINEBAUGH AVE.
TAMPA, FL 33612

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571069
MAJIK TOUCH DRY CLEANERS
JAYANTI H PATEL

2314 W LINEBAUGH AVE

TAMPA FL

33612

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

x .
1
|

1. Article Addressed to:

-~ B -

10 AIRS ID # 0571069001AG
JAYANTI H PATEL

MAJIK TOUCH DRY CLEANERS

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
|

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

/| 677
d Agent

C. Signature
XN A :
< N\t [ Addressee

D. Is delivery address difiérent from iten 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

2314 W LINEBAUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

s

3. lSBep'Me Type
Certified Mail

O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0530 9020

37974 -

!
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

/
)

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provide,

S

781

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Feo .

Postmark
Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

o020 9372

S P

JAYANTIT H PATEL

2314 W LINEBAUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

7000 0520

10 AIRS ID # 0571069001 AG

MAIJIK TOUCH DRY CLEANERS




Jrcnse dore Toe
forpeer Name £ Hoeess

—
//‘12’,’/ e
YA A i
;3/‘% L. fowiAtvase A

/;/rr/// /2. "535/2.

FEE e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL]NG

t.d(!:..r33 \/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. =

E =5

=

—_— r—-f'."]

o B

Do NOT Remove Label 2

— oD
f N
f FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

{
‘ AIRS D# 0571069 Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

| AMSAY INC _
| JAYANTI H PATEL | Fund: 20-2-035001
| 231§ W LINEBAUGH AVE Ob}.: 002273

kTAMPA FL 33612 J




s
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailiﬂﬁa el.
7 035
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 % %
%y
¢ <
% o
. %%
Do NOT Remove Label Q@. %
h AIRS ID # 0571069 FOR GOVERNMENT USE O
MAIJIK TOUCH DRY N
JAYANTI H PATEL CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: g
2316 W LINEBAUGH AVE et
: j.: 002273 .
FAMPA FL 33612 { R : o
| ,
. o 5°
o -




Z 333 b13 &9

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID# 0571069

AMSAY INC

JAYANTI H PATEL

2316 W LINEBAUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

- SENDER: ..

delivered.

uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

= Complele items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gytrg fee):

following services (for an

card to you,

m Attach this form to tha front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permlt

mWrite "Retum Recaipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a Article Number
AIRS ID# 0571069 \ N? 6/3 é?ﬂz

AMSAY INC 4b. Serwce'Type

JAYANTI 1 PATEL O] Registered & Certified
LINEBAUGH AVE i

TAMPA FL 33612 O Express Mail O Insured

0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

N

7. Date ﬁofi%ﬁv C}yf ﬂ Z

ou for using Return Receipt Service.

8. Addiessed’s Address (Only if requested
and fea is paid)

Thank x

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102505-97-8:0179 Domestic Return Receipt



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

‘bR 7§ 7 1998

: ir Monitoring
DARM/MOBILE SOURGE CONTR‘MPQBM’SMWC%
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL proTEGTIEblle S0
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




Is your RETURN APNRFR]S rnmnlated on the reverse side?

mComplete |tems1 and/or 2 for additionas
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
s Write *Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article

uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

number.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID 0571069

4a. Articie Number

3324/3-6AR

AMSAY INC.

JAYANTI H PATEL

2316 W LINEBAUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

4b. Service Type

O Registered N Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery
2~y S/

5."Received By: (Print Name)

6. Slgnature (Adrﬁsee or Agent)

8. Addrﬁee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

" Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PIOTES

PS Form 3811} December 1994/ ( ,

Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 k13
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do riot use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
]

L2e

[Sentto

AMSAY INC

JAYANTI H PATEL

2316 W LINEBAUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

Certilied Fee

AIRS ID 0571069

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995




MAJIK TOUCH CLEANERS
2314 W Linebaugh Ave,
Tampa FL 33612

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

6 ’ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACH‘EDATO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /38944‘,8‘ )

.-

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label o X
M M
- AIRS ID # 0571069 i Fa
IK TOUCH DRY CLEANERS T
| FOR GOVERNMENLYSE 63
I JAYANTI H PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl &S
2316 W LINEBAUGH AVE Fund: 202035001 8 ]

{ TAMPA FL 33612 ' Obj.: 002273




(cut inere)
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| 359894

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

m ' i -
c o
M/ 8 =7
Do NOT Remove Label === = o=
AIRS 1D # 0571069 i 8 So

MAJIK TOUCH DRY CLEANERS FOR_ GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JAYANTI H PATEL 07g,3)37550101000 EO: Al

2314 W LINEBAUGH AVE

Fund:. 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL 33612

Obj.: 002273
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